
LUCKNOW PUBLIC COALRGE OE PROEESSIoAL STUDIESVisamra band. Soti Neaa. Lakoo 
(Onder Management of Lucknow Public Educafional Society, Luckrow 

OAE AND.EXPENDITVRE ACCOVNI FOR IHE YBAR ENDED OL.A1 Mecch2012 
***** 

Exprnditares Ineemes A M 
Awe 

To Sta Sakaries 1.13.92,796.00 

632.639 0 To Emoyer's Cortion to PF. ets 

Te Empoyer' Contrituton te ES 
To Repars & Maintenanc 

by erest in Berck $B A 

By rteres on Ben F D Rs 

By nterest n Seaff Advancs 

By Income Reteting to Esrier Yer 

43.494,0 

1.48328 09 

6600 
32.118.00 

32.06.038 000 $24 0 
To Stcten & Staf Wettare Expenses 54,35t.00 

BY Fees To Printing & Statonery 
To Pize & Awards 

8,89.896.00 

To Library&Tesching Aics Eperses 
Te Seminar & Functon Expenses 

2,69.293.00o 
14,49.261.00 

(incdig Education, Copuer, Examinatio, 

Magzine, Science laborsiory, Lirary, Armad 

Does Fees, et 

3.31,15,183.55 
71,847.00 
36,000.00 To Sports& Games Expenses 

To TelephoneMobide Phoneirntemet Eps 

To Adverteement & Publicty Expenses 

To Sundry Expernses 

To Electric Expenses 
To Bank Commission& Charpes 

To Conveyance & Vehicie Expenses 

To D.G Set R. &M. Experses 

To Postage & Stanps 

To Fees& Taxes 

2.49 900.00 
2,36.548.00o BY Foe (Book Bank) 

30.89,154.00 
1,41,853.00 
8,61,744.00 

12.249.83 

5,25,814.00o 
45,408.00 

40.00 
By Decid of iacome over Expeditere 

for the year-Carried over te 
41,79.211.00 

TO Lawn& Gardining Exps 
To Secuity Charges 

To Consuitancy / Prolessional Charges 

100.00 

4,20.210.00 

LibraryBooK-852816 

Teaching hd-59%823 

10,000.00 

To Audd Fees 45.000.00 Balamce Set 

To Expenses Relating to Earfer Year 

To Rand DGrartinAd Scheme 
To Firancial Support of Facuaty and Staf 

5.725.00 

3,44,813.00 
31,000.00 

Tousno 5623 
Total of Expenditures 2,78,63,110.83 

H41,24 
To Deprecietion on fured assets 

(As per Annexure-1) 46,68,510.64 

Surptus of Incomes over 
Expenditures for the year: Carried 
over to B/Sheet 12,26,854.08 

3,3658475.55 396,5 47555 

PRESIDENT SECRETARY 

Auditor's Report: 
Prepared on the basis of Informations & Explanations given to us. 

For RP. Verma & Co. 
Chartered Acountants 

Place: Kanpur 
Date: 07-10-2017 

(R. Perma) 
Proprietor Aa 

Principal 



LUCKNOW PURLIC COLEGE OF PROFESSIONALSTUDIES-Vinamra Khand. Gomti Nadar. Lusknow 
Under Management of Lucknow Publlc Educational Society, Lucknow) 

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 March, 2018 

Expenditures Amount Incomes Amount 

4,24,308.00 1,37,65,813.00 By Interest in Bank S.B. A/c 

6,24,381.00 By Interest on Bank F.D.R's 

39,509.00 By Interest on Staff Advancs 

1,30,85,065.00 By Sale of Students Admission Forms 

65,448.00 By Fees 

To Stalf Salaries 
To Employer's Contribution to P.F., etc. 

To Employer's Contribution to E S.. 
To Repairs & Maintenance 

To Students & Staff Welfare Expenses 

1,84,036.00 
10,340.00 

1,06,000.00 

(Including Education, Computer, 
Examination, Magazine, Science 
Laboratory, Library, Annual Dues Fees, 

To TA &DA. 4,998.00 

To Printing & Stationery 7,63,776.00 
To Prize & Awards 1,68,350.00 

4,71,99,6486.00 

4,82,000.00 
1,656.00 

ctc. 16,63,964.00 
96,521.00 BY Fee (Book Bank) 

2,14,184.00 By Income on Sale of Fixed Assets 

3,31,3 360.00 
67,78,685.00 

To Library & Teaching Aids Expenses 

To Seminar& Funcion Expenses 
To Sports& Games Expenses 
To Telephone/Mobik 

To Advertisement & Publicity Expenses 
To Sundry Expenses 

To Electric Expenses 

To Bank Commission & Charges 
To Conveyance & Vehice Expenses 

To D.G. Set R. & M. Expenses 
To Postage & Stamps 

To Fees& Taxes 

Phone/l emet Exps 

4,16,872.00 
7,74,012.00 

20,437.49 
1,70,078.00 By Deficit of Income over Expenditure 

17,700.00 for the year- Carried over to 

Balance Sheet 122.00 43,55,00649 

52,38,032.00 

Libsary BooK-lo32698 

Teaching Aid- 6oo&899 

Jovshal kNoo/oper30367 

1663964 

To Legal Expenses 

To Lawn& Gardening Expenses 

To Security Charges 

18,284.00 
32,124.00 

17,13,915.00 
To R and D Grant-in-Aid Scheme 3,63,417.00 
To Financial Support to Faculty and Staff 
To Mess Expenses 

35,000.00 
19,90,764.00 

To Audit Fees 45,000.00 
484,27,59149 Total of Expenditures 

To Depreciation on fixed assets 

(As per Annexure-1) 43,36,701.00 

5,27,63,292.49 5,27,63,29249 

SECRETARY PRESÍDENT 

Auditor's Report 
AS per our separate report of even date attached. 

For R.P. Verma & Co. 
Chartered Acountants 

ER 

KANUR 

arter Place: Kanpur 
Date: 22-09-2018 

(R. P.Vemma) 
Proprletor 

ACS 

As4 
Principal 

LuAnow Public College ofProfessional i 
Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar Lko 



Lucknow Public College of Profossional Studies, Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar. Luckngw 
Under Management of Lucknow Public Educational Society, Lucknow 

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 March.2019 
Expenditures Amount Incomes Amount To Staff Salanes 

1,65,44.978.00 By 
7,84,104.00 

41,081.00 
1,16,70,482.00 

Fees To Employer's Contnibution to P.F., etc. To Employer's Contribution to E S.I. To Repairs & Maintenanoe 
To Students & Staff Welfare Expenses 

(Including Education, Computer, Examination, 
Magazine, Science Laboratory, Library, Annual 
Dues Fees, etc 

BY Fee (Baok Bank) 

By Sale of Students Admission Forms 
By Interest in Bank S.B. Alc 

6,93,24,27546 
4,37.000.00 
1,25,800.00 
2,26,404.00 
1,46,523.00 

282.00 

2,23,122.00 
2,92,829.00 

11,56,113.00 
5,49,231.000 

To TA &D.A 
To Panting & Stationery 
To Prze& Awards 

To Library & Teaching Aids Expenses To Seminar & Function Expenses To Sports& Games Expenses To Telephone/Mobile Phone/intemet Exps To Advertisement& Publicity Expenses 

By Interest on Bank F.D.R's 
By Interest on StefT Advancs 

By Rcbate & Discount 
By Sortfall in Interest on F.DR. 

13,82,467 00 
1,68,851.00 8,400.00 
1,63,038.00D 
4,50,840.00 

1,35,26,934.00 

25,168.00 
By Deficit of Iacome over Expenditure 

for the year- Carrled over to To Sundry Expenses 

To Electric Expenses 8,92,412.00 Balance Sheet 87,10,851.86 
8,33,864.00 

63,863.32 
To Bank Commission & Charges 
To Conveyance& Vehicle Expenses 
To DG. Set R. & M. Expenses 

23,00,022.00 
14,717.00 To Postage &Stamps 

To Fees& Taxes 
To Legal Expenses 
To Lawn& Gardening Expenses 
To Security Charges 
To Mess Expenses 

To Consultancy/ Professional Charges 

3,290.00 bory BovKs- 854737 
61,89,791.00 

Laacing a 509628 

18lo 

12,975.00 

20,658.00 
30,13,680.00 
28,54,722.0o 
9,50,400.00 

50,000.00 
oUrna To Audit Fees 

13,82467 
To R and D Grant-in-Aid Scheme 

5,91,981.00 
To Financial Support to Faculty and Staff 
To Sundry Balances WIOff 

52,500.00 

45.00 
6,47,98,990.32 Total of Expenditures 

To Depreciation on fixed assets 

(As per Annexure-1) 42,05,714.00 

6,90,04,704.32 6,90,04,704.32 

SECRETARY PRESTDENT 

Auditor's Report 
As per our separate report of even date attadhed. 

For R.P. Verma & Co. 
Chartered Accountants A 

(R. PVerma) 
Proprietor 

tter Place: Kanpur 
Date: 05-09-2019 

Ccoun 

Principal ucknow Public College of Professional Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar. 



yl 

Anmexura.1 

LALCSNOW PUBLAC COLLEGE.OF PROFESSIONALSTUDIES-Vinnmra Kbwt, Gomti NngAr.Laucknow 
Under Management of Lucknow Public Educational Soclety, Lucknow) 
TNTKNLNT. OF FIXEDaNNKTN ANI DEPAKCIAT1ON KON InKXKAn ENDn OND1MMANCH,2020 

Arkitions Total 
Dalance ns on 
01-04-2019 

Sale during the 

year 

Aljustment 
durlng the y9#r 

Name of Asset Male 
Depreeiaton No. Walarce s on 

In First 6Monthe In Last Manthhs 
1-03-2020 
1,65,04,160 0K 

J6,36,099.00 
1,64,14,807,.000 

9,93,190.000 
6,03,731.000 

27,33,676.000 
16,12,309.000 

3,057.000 
J,47,139.000 

27,45,095.000 
1,46,764.000 

1,33,395.000 
1,81,205.00 

14,10,135.00 
4,95,691.00 

S,016.00 
30,417.00 
31,235.00 

1,95,806.00 
8,690.00 

18,214.00 
7,762.00 

4,665.00 
4346.00 
,547.00 

,0,046.00 
3,209.00 

12,02 0.00 
,16,00,207,00 

Lar at tharwara (cinlhal) 
Colleye ullding (to No. 2 & 3) 
College ulteding (tostel) 
lectukal Installatton 

,63,64,100.00 
36,36,895.00 

,08,34,B07.00 
9,93,190.00 
6,01,/31.00 

20,44,706.00 
7,96,364.00 

3,037.00 
68,011.00 

17,22,445.00 
1,46,764.00 

0% 
0% 

lectreal Installaton (tostel) 
Furriture & Fixturns 
urnture A Mrlures (Hostnl) 
Fieh Aqurtum 
Ctlerlen 

7,330.00 
7,83,6on.o0 

1,620.00 
62,357.00 10 

10% 
0 

Computers 
..M.C. Axio-Visual Läb. 

13,043.00 
,16,300.0 

2,64,38%.00 
6,66, 150.00 A0% 

Library Hook 
Cameta 

A0% 6,3n,810.00 
,40,550.00 

A,96,577.00 1 10,745.00 
13,06,719.00 
4,51,841.00 

ti,B16.00 
30,117,00 
31,235,00 
A5,150.00 
6,648.00 

b,214.00 
7,702,00 

11,165.00 
,346.000 
6,547.00 

1,08,046.00 
2,709.00 

CC TV Cannsra 
Musieal frstruments 

14 
L,03,396.t0 

37,650.00 ,200.00 
16 EPABX Systern 

Phote Coper Mactine 
Air Condtkoners 

Air Coolers 

Hefrigeral 
Bio Matrix Machie 
Metal belettor 
TV. Set /OVD Piayer 
,6. Set (fkier 20 KVA) 
D.G. et (Kntoskar KVA) 
.. Set (kirtoekar 49 KVA) 
Crll Machne 
Ltt Macdn 

5% 
9 

,40,656.00 

21 15% 
15 

$3,500.00 

29,500.00 
17,07,9.00 4,61,01,41d,00 1,41,018.00 36,43,a04.00 Fotl C/d 

Princlpa icknow Pubie tallege i Prorne4H Vinamra Khanid, Gomti Nayai 



Conta..2 

Total Bd 461,0141.00 1941,015.00 2A3MA0 S,166,297.00 
Fre Fton Eauianerts (Hote) 
Fire Frtng Eavipmerts 
POecor 
LCD. Proc 

Sabice 
Haoe Taoe 

15% 1,49,897.00 1,49,897.00o 
1,38,031.00o 

a,96,247.00 

71,164.00 
38,850.00 

15% 1,38,031.00 
15% 8,54,237.00 

71,164.00 
42,010.00 32 

15% 
33 

15% S8,850.0 
15% 69,856.0 A56.0 Sbreste Pune 

We CoolIqguerdFte 
Gyde 

15% 27,106.00 27,106.00 
1,70,805.00 

581.00 
323,0400 

15% 1,30,628.00 36,500.00 11,677.00 
15% 581.0 

731,758.0020115.00 35541.00 Total 

SECRETARY PRESIDENT 
AUDITOR'S REPORT 

As per cnar seperee reportof even date atached. 

FOR RP. VERMA & Co. 

Chartered Accourtants 

Pace: Knpr (RVermn) 
Prdprietor 

M.No. 072099 

Dste :21-12-2020 

UDIN:21072099AAAAALI 190 

Principal 
ucknow Public College of Professional Studies 

Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar 

Scanned with CamScanner 



Arnenre 1 

LUCKNOWPURLIC COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES-Vinamra khand, Gomi Nagar, Lucknow 
Under Alanaxement of Laucknew Pablic Educational Seciety-'A* Rlock, Ralainuram, Lecknon 

STATEETE FLXEASSETS EDL TIUE VEAHENDED OX AIT MAnaL 2021 
Aoatlons abeca as on 

01-04-2020 
Total Balance as en 

31-03-2021 
h derng the Mdjustmets 

tm rst 6 Months Inast Months 
1,45,64,160.000 

3895 000 
,6834,807.000 

95,158.000 
603,731.000 
SS9000 
52309.0 

Coge ong (tlock o 2& 3) 1,65,64,160.00 

1,68,34,007.00 
9,5,158.00 
6,01,7J1.0 

2733,676.00 
16,42,309.00 

,057.00 
3,47,139.00 

UAS,09S.0 
1,46,764.00 

11,35,395.00 

Decoial brebdon 
Bectria edon 

4,41,983.00 
10% 

Ceies 
105 6,300.00 

6,22,040.00 
ConpuersaSo 
UMC Audio-Vanl 
Loany Bos 
Soar oe/ Sor Ug 

J93,A39.000 
J67,135.000 
146.764.000 
21,1057.000 
21,A,500.000 

3,83,963.00 5,91,199.00 
21,64,680.00 

S CC TV.Qe 
usal sbu 

1,51,295.00 
14,10135.00D 

691.00D 
S,816.00 

151295.00 
143,91.00 3,7S6.00 

S% 
EPAK SSem 

Phco Cople Ke 
* Cond oners 
Coplerss 

5.00 
30,417.00 
31,05.00 

1,95,806.00 

30417.00 

M3s.00 
1,95,06.00 

1 
,69.00 

10,214.00 

TV. Se DVD A 
D.G Set (Echer 20 1VA) 
D.c Set (eekar SVA 
DG Se (0rlosr45KVA) 
Dr Hachhe 

762.00 

A,665.00 
5,346.00 
8,547.00 

1,08,046.00 

18,214.00 
7,762.00 

4665.00 
5,346.0 
&SA7.00 

1S% 
15% 
15% 
15% 1,00,046.00 

32,209.00 
17,02,229.00 
1,9,897.0 
1,38,031.0 
8,96,247.0 

71,164.00 
38,850.00 
69856.00 
27,106.00 

1,78,805.00 
581 L.CO 

5,75,21,055.00 

32.209.00 
17,02,229.00D 
1,49,097.00 
1,38,031.00o 
8,96,247.00 

e Rhg Equoments (Hoste) 
idng Equpments 

15% 

15% 
1S% 71,164.00 

38,050.00 
69,856.00 
9,106.00 

1,78,805.00 

Sabler 1S 
3S wae Tae 15% 

Snebe Punp 15% 
Water Cooler/Aquaguard/E er 15% 

15% S81.00 
53256,834.00 Tobl 3.83,963.00 38,80,258.0 

GENERAL SÉCRETARY 
PRESTDENT Ao pere ponefs c 

ERM 
FOR RP. VEIMA. 

Cherore Accots 

UR 

oclor 
MNo. O72099 

Ac 

Principal Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar -* 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

